

(One Form/Order per Family Unit)

#### Order Deadline: Wednesday, March 29, 2023, to the Bastrop County Extension Office

All lambs/goats to be shown at the State Fair and Heart of Texas Livestock Shows must be validated. The cost is \$20.00 per head. Please complete this form and return it with payment to the Bastrop County Extension Office by 12:00 Noon on Wednesday, March 29, 2023.

\*\*\*TLBA or TGBA Tags must already be in the animal's ear before validation\*\*\* \*\*\*Validation will take place from 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at the Ken Estepp Show Barn\*\*\*

Please note that all 4-H/FFA orders must be submitted using this form; if a family finds that more tags are needed, please submit an additional form. Additionally, NO refunds will be given on tag orders. NEW THIS YEAR: market animals validated for State Fair DO NOT need to re-validated for the Spring Majors. Please also remember that purchasing a validation tag DOES NOT constitute an entry in a livestock show and that breeding animals remain validated unless they have changed ownership or association.

Late Lamb/Goat Validation Tag Orders will be accepted after March 29<sup>th</sup> up until 12:00 PM on Wednesday, May 3, **2023, at the increased cost of \$30.00 per tag.** Payment is due at the time of submission.

#### **General Information:**

Exhibitor Name(s):		
4-H Club/FFA Chapter Name(s):		
Cell #:	Email Address:	

Cell #: \_\_\_\_\_

Exhibitor Mailing Address:

Physical Address animal(s) will be housed:

### **Order Information (Select One):**

**Submitted by 12:00 PM on/before March 29, 2023** - \$20.00 per tag

\_\_\_\_

Submitted after March 29, 2023 - \$30.00 per tag

	Market Lambs (male)	Wether Dams (lambs)	Breeding Lambs	Market Goats (male)	Wether Does (goats)	Breeding Goats	Grand
# Tags							Total
Cost of Tags							
Total Cost	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

**Parent Information:** 

Name:

Signature:

# RECEIPT

## PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BASTROP 4-H ANIMAL VALIDATION

Return this form and payment to the Bastrop County Extension Office at 901 Pecan Street; Bastrop, TX 78602 OR mail it to the Bastrop County Extension Office at PO Box 650; Bastrop, TX 78602 by the specified dates.

Date Paid:	Amount Paid:	Received By:

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension is an equal opportunity employer and program provider.

The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating.